Contents

Independent Accountants’ Review Report..... 1

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement
for the Six-month Period Ended June 30, 2006 ..... 2

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement
for the Six-month Period Ended June 30, 2005 ..... 3

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information ..... 4

OAO Raspadskaya

2

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

Six-month period ended June 30, 2006

(In thousands of US dollars, except for per share information)

Elimination
adjustments

Pro forma
adjustments

Raspadskaya MUK-96

Razrez
Raspadsky

Intragroup
sales and
purchases
(Note 3)

Acquisition
of MUK-96
and Razrez
Raspadsky

(Note 4)

Sales
through

entity under
common
control
(Note 5) Total

Revenue
Sale of goods  $ 216,394  $ 18,323  $ 14,379  $ (60,752)  $ –  $ 28,050  $ 216,394
Rendering of services 5,224 – 23,370 (26,671) – – 1,923

 221,618 18,323 37,749 (87,423) – 28,050 218,317
Cost of revenues  (134,724) (8,665) (17,974) 87,423 (17,591) (22,760) (114,291)
Gross profit/(loss) 86,894 9,658 19,775 – (17,591) 5,290 104,026

Selling and distribution costs (5,915) – – – – – (5,915)
General and administrative

expenses (16,558) (468) (1,753) – – – (18,779)
Social and social infrastructure

maintenance expenses (2,853) – – – – – (2,853)
Loss on disposal of property, plant

and equipment (471) – – – – – (471)
Foreign exchange gains/(losses)

net (275) – 969 – – – 694
Other operating income/

(expenses), net (1,201) 1,809 182 – (1,669) – (879)
Profit (loss) from operating

activities 59,621 10,999 19,173 – (19,260) 5,290 75,823

Interest income 434 110 – – – – 544
Interest expense (4,221) (430) (640) – – – (5,291)
Profit (loss) before income taxes 55,834 10,679 18,533 – (19,260) 5,290 71,076

Income tax (expense) credit (16,246) (2,284) (4,393) – 4,062 (1,270) (20,131)

Net profit (loss)  $ 39,588  $ 8,395  $ 14,140  $ –  $ (15,198)  $ 4,020  $ 50,945
   Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent
entity  $ 39,465  $ 8,395  $ 14,140  $ –  $ (15,198)  $ 4,020  $ 50,822

Minority interests 123 – – – – – 123

  $ 39,588  $ 8,395  $ 14,140  $ –  $ (15,198)  $ 4,020  $ 50,945
   Earnings per share:

Basic and diluted, for profit
attributable to equity holders of
the parent entity, US dollars
(Note 6)  $ 0.08   $ 0.07

The accompanying notes form an integral part of this unaudited pro-forma consolidated
financial information

OAO Raspadskaya

3

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

Six-month period ended June 30, 2005

(In thousands of US dollars, except for per share information)

Elimination
adjustments

Pro forma
adjustments

Raspadskaya MUK-96
Razrez

Raspadsky

Intragroup
sales and
purchases
(Note 3)

Acquisition
of MUK-96
and Razrez
Raspadsky

(Note 4)

Sales
through
entity
under

common
control
(Note 5) Total

Revenue
Sale of goods  $ 310,544  $ 26,223  $ 18,504  $ (88,513)  $ –  $ 43,786  $ 310,544
Rendering of services 2,917 110 35,143 (35,033) – – 3,137

 313,461 26,333 53,647 (123,546) – 43,786 313,681
Cost of revenues  (165,454) (8,807) (24,492) 123,311 (20,628) (31,877) (127,947)
Gross profit/(loss) 148,007 17,526 29,155 (235) (20,628) 11,909 185,734

Selling and distribution costs (3,534) – – – – – (3,534)
General and administrative expenses (11,382) (395) (2,641) 235 – – (14,183)
Social and social infrastructure

maintenance expenses (4,150) – – – – – (4,150)
Loss on disposal of property, plant and

equipment (432) – – – – – (432)
Foreign exchange gains/(losses), net 135 – (560) – – – (425)
Other operating income/ (expenses),

net (3,764) (71) (417) – – – (4,252)
Profit (loss) from operating activities 124,880 17,060 25,537 – (20,628) 11,909 158,758

Interest income 2,158 – – – – – 2,158
Interest expense (3,038) (1) (1,804) – – – (4,843)
Profit (loss) before income taxes 124,000 17,059 23,733 – (20,628) 11,909 156,073

Income tax expense (31,369) (4,667) (5,631) – 4,765 (2,858) (39,760)

Net profit  $ 92,631  $ 12,392  $ 18,102  $ –  $ (15,863)  $ 9,051  $ 116,313

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent entity  $ 92,496  $ 12,392  $ 18,102  $ –  $ (15,863)  $ 9,051  $ 116,178
Minority interests 135 – – – – – 135

  $ 92,631  $ 12,392  $ 18,102  $ –  $ (15,863)  $ 9,051  $ 116,313

Earnings per share:
Basic and diluted, for profit

attributable to equity holders of the
parent entity, US dollars (Note 6)  $ 0.21   $ 0.16

The accompanying notes form an integral part of this unaudited pro-forma consolidated
financial information

OAO Raspadskaya

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information

Six-month periods ended June 30, 2006 and 2005

(All amounts are in thousands of US dollars, unless specified otherwise)

4

1. Corporate Information

OAO Raspadskaya (“Raspadskaya” or the “Company”) is an open joint stock company